

California Earthquake Early Warning Advisory Board

Public Notice/Agenda June 22, 2017 2:00 PM – PDT

Meeting Site: California State Capitol, Room 2040 Sacramento, CA 95814

Date of Notice: June 12, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the California Earthquake Early Warning Advisory Board will meet at the California State Capitol in room 2040, as set forth below. The Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act applies to meetings of the California Earthquake Early Warning Advisory Board, which are open to the public. Public participation, comments and questions are welcome for each agenda item. Agenda items may be taken out of order.

Item	Agenda Topic
Ι	Welcome – Call to Order – Introductions
II	Brief History of Earthquake Early Warning
III	California Program Update
IV	Vision for the Advisory Board
V	Public Comment*
VI	Adjourn

* Public comment will be taken before any official actions.

PUBLIC COMMENT: If the committee determines that there is not enough time to hear from all those wishing to present comments, the committee will select among those wishing to testify to ensure representation of a range of viewpoints and interests. Those providing public comment may choose to supplement their testimony with written statements that will be made part of the official public meeting record.

SUGGESTIONS FOR SUBMISSION OF WRITTEN MATERIALS: It is requested that written materials be submitted to the California Earthquake Early Warning Advisory Board Executive Officer prior to the meeting. If this is not possible, it is requested that at least 30 copies be submitted to the California Earthquake Early Warning Advisory Board Executive Officer. This material will be distributed to the California Earthquake Early Warning Advisory Board members.

ACCESS TO THE HEARING: The meeting is accessible to those with access and functional needs. A person who needs an access and functional needs-related accommodation or modification in order to participate in the meeting may make a request by contacting Tina Walker at (916) 845-8428 or sending a written request to the Governor's Office of Emergency Services at 3650 Schriever Avenue, Mather, CA 95655. Providing your request at least five (5) business days before the meeting will help ensure availability of the requested accommodation.

For further information, please contact:

General Information:

Tina Walker, Program Manager and Advisory Board Executive Officer, California Earthquake Early Warning Program at (916) 845-8970 or via email at Tina.Walker@caloes.ca.gov

Media Information: Brad Alexander, Public Information Officer, at (916) 845-8455 or via email at Brad.Alexander@caloes.ca.gov.